```
In SLP 14332/11

UPON

This is a True Cop
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF
                        INDIA
        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2008 (From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in WP No.27108/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

WERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ADORATION CONVENT

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1684 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing and office report) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15539 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13274 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14332 of 2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14333 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
IN SLPs.22895/08,
1684/09,&
rr.In SLP 15539/09
In SLP(C) 13274/11 rr.In SLP 15539/09

In SLP(C) 13274/11 Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

In SLP 15539/09 Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. In SLP 14332/11

In SLP 14333/2011 Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv. In SLPs.22895/08,

1684/09

In SLP 13274/11 Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

In SLP 14333/11 Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned in SLP(C) Nos. 1684/2009 and 15539/2009.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

No stay.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Kusum Gulati] Court Master