'ITEM NO.29 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4445/2015

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

JAMIYA SALAFIYYA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4446/2015

C.A. No. 4447/2015

Date : 02/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 4445 and 4446/2015

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, appearing on

behalf of Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate-on-Record appears for the

sole respondent and submits that he will be filing vakalatnama

during the course of the day.

Appellant has not filed the statement of case

statutory period has expired.

C.A. No. 4447/2015

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties may file statement of case within the statutory period and Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court immediately after the expiry of

statutory period.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

the